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STATE OF HAWATTL
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS ROARD

In the Matter of

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII Case No. CE-07-35

PROFESSIONAL ASSEMBLY,

Order No. 170

Complainant,
and

BOARD OF REGENTS, UNIVERSITY
OF HAWAII,

Respondent.
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ORDER DISMISSING CASE

On May 27, 1977, the instant prohibited practice
charges were filed with the Board by the University of Hawaii
Professional Assembly (hereinafter UHPA). The complaint
alleged that the Emplover's failure to consult with UHPA on
the interpretation of ﬁ Board of Regents policy document
violated Sections 89-9(e), 89-~13(a) (1), and 89~13(a)(7),
Hawaii Revised Statutes.

At the hearing scheduled for January 24, 1978, the
parties advised the Board that they had reached agreement
over the issues in the case, and these prohibited practice
charges would be withdrawn. A copy of the parties’ settle-
ment agreement, containing the preceding provisions, was
filed by UHPA on February 6, 1378.

In view of the foregoing, Case No. CE-07-35 is
hereby dismissed with prejudice.
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Dated: February 7, 1978

Honolulu, Hawaii
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